YAZOO VALLEY ELECTRIC POWER ASSOCIATION

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that Yazoo Valley Electric Power Association has been requested by the undersigned to reconnect electrical service to the home or establishment of the undersigned, disconnected because of structure damage caused by storm. The undersigned understands and acknowledges that the structure damage may have caused hazardous defects in the electrical system, electrical equipment, and wiring of the house and that said system, equipment and wiring have not been examined by Yazoo Valley Electric Power Association; however, the undersigned certifies that they have had their entire electrical system, all electrical equipment, and all wiring of the home or establishment inspected and tested by a competent electrician of your choice before requesting reconnection of electrical service and that said electrician has found such system, equipment and wiring to be in a safe and workable condition for Yazoo Valley Electric Power Association to reconnect the electrical service. The undersigned verifies under penalty of perjury that he/she has the authority to authorize this restoration of power.

The undersigned fully understands and acknowledges that Yazoo Valley Electric Power Association has acted in substantial reliance upon the representations contained herein. Accordingly, to the maximum extent permitted by law, the undersigned agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless Yazoo Valley Electric Power Association, its officers, directors, agents, representatives and employees from and against any and all demands, claims, third-party claims, losses, damages of every kind (whether to person or property and including actual, incidental, consequential and exemplary damages), diminution in value, loss of profits, payments, costs of settlement or compromise, suits, actions and judgments of every kind and character, together with all attorney's fees, costs and expenses for investigating, reviewing and defending same, arising directly or indirectly from or in connection with any breach of or misrepresentation in the representations and warranties set forth herein; arising directly or indirectly from or in connection with the undersigned's request for the reconnection and restoration of electrical service to this premises; or related in any way to the reconnection and restoration of the undersigned's electrical service.

This the	day of	
		Member Signature
		Printed Name:
		Member No.:
		Physical Address:
		Contact No.:
equipment, it is in a s	and wiring of the h	e consumer's electrical system, all electrical nome or establishment and hereby certifies that condition for Yazoo Valley Electric Power lectrical service.
This the	day of	, 20
		Electrician Signature
		Printed Name: